Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

Vermont Castings RUV40 Parts

Parts List

Radiance Vent Free Gas Heater RUV40

WONDO AWM=

36.

37.

38.
39.

40.
41.
42.
43.

45,

Grilie

Grille Screen

Top

End, Leit

End, Right

Rear Shroud, Outer

Duct Cap

Duct Base

Heat Shield

Flue Collector

Right Latch Bracket
Left Latch Bracket
Back Leg Bracket

Right Log Bracket

Left Log Bracket

Screen/Glass Frame Latch, 2
Screen Frame Assembly

Switch Box

Switch, ON/OFF/T'STAT

Rheostat Plug

Wire Clip

Wire Tie, wire harness/rear shroud
Wire Harness, Burner/Thermostat
Wire Harness, Snapstat extension
Gas Log Set
Back Log .
Right Middle Log ~OLY
Left Middle Log ‘1‘:1\5‘“?1" AN
Toplog i \| \I NJ
Left Front Ember Log
Right Front Ember Log
Lava Rocks

Burner Assembly
Manifold Tube Assembly

Orifice Hood, Front - NG (#51)
Orifice Hood, Front - LP (#60)

Orifice Hood, Rear - NG (#42)
Orifice Hood, Rear - LP (#54)

Pilat, ODS w/TP-OP #84210 - NG
Pilot, ODS w/TP-OP #84210 - LP
Valve Bracket

Control Valve, NG / Honeywell 8421
Control Valve, LP / Honeywell 8421
Ignition Cable

Pilot Bracket

Pilot Tubing

Firebox

Bottom

Control Panel

130-1182
160-1933
130-1186
130-1234
130-1189
2000-0882

2000-0875
2000-0876
2000-0877
2000-0858
2000-0859
2000-0860
2000-0991

140-8173
3000-0109
160-1992
2000-0883
140-8791
160-1597
160-0561
120-8618
120-1504
160-1913
3000-0453

N
Oa:g Y
A’r Oé

3000-0037
2000-0880
2000-0881
57897

3000-0446
2000-0663

3000-0448
3000-0518

3000-0332
3000-0514
160-1929
160-1930
140-9110
1000-0235
1000-0242
2000-0101
2000-0851
3000-0448
130-1148
3000-0328
140-9136

46. Front 130-1228
47. Cable, Control Door 160-1824
48. Spring, Control Door 120-1842
49, Contrcl Door 130-1220
50. Control Door Handle, wood 160-0660

Handle Stub 160-1981
51. Damper Tab (4) 160-1488
52. 1/4-20 x 3/8" Phillips Screw 120-0993

53. 1/4-20 x 1/2" Hex Head Screw (5)  120-1338
54, 1/4-20x 1 1/4°Stud, top plate (4)  120-4212

55. Flat Washer 120-2470
56. 1/4-20 x Hex nut, Top to Sides (4) 120-3210
57. Flat Washer, 1/4°, Spring / Front 120-2474
58. 1/4-20 x 1" Leg Levelling bolt (4) 120-1745
59. 1/4-20x 3/8" Blk (4) 120-0983
GO. #10 x 1/2" Pan Hd sheet metal screw 120-2058
8-32 x 2" Rnd Hd slotted screw 120-1243
(,‘2 Ca *a s - ol -I\. Bevc? ‘05‘06
3. &las ~ONY Y 1é0 1RG0
69 ¢ g\l Cfsr@ /7) 120~ 770R

\ﬁir replacement parts, or for information about parts or
service, contact your local Vermont Castings Authorized
Dealer. For the name of the dealer nearest you, call or write:

The Majestic Products Company

1000 East Market Street

Huntington, IN 46750-2579

219-356-8000

§ WMITE
:zl-‘ BLACK
RED 0 L TPITH
TAN _@ u 1
@ [m™
e AR

Figure 36. RVUV40 Wiring Diagram


https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

